
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
(City Engineer’s Department) 

Dy.C.E /B.C/1047 /City Date:   12 /09/2024 
 

E-tender Notice 

 Tender Document No 
(Bid No.) 

2024_MCGM_1084268 

Name of Organization  Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation 

 
Subject 

Turnkey EPC Contract for Redevelopment of Material Testing Laboratory 
at Asphalt Plant Compound on land bearing C.S. No. 1629 (Pt) of Lower 
Parel at S.K.Ahire Marg in G/S Ward inclusive of planning, design and 
construction of underground and elevated Multilevel Electro Mechanical 
Shuttle and Robo Car Parker System and offices with MEP Works, interior 
furnishing IBMS works and (i) Comprehensive Maintenance of 5 year with 
Technical support and spare part guarantee for 20 years for parking system 
(ii) Operation, Maintenance and Housekeeping of the parking system for 
period of 5 years by deploying manpower & (iii) Security, Housekeeping, 
Landscaping, M&E and Lift Maintenance for 3 years. 

 
Scrutiny fee Rs.27,500 + Applicable GST(to be deposited in BMC  CFC after 

opening of packet A,B ) 
 Estimated Cost  Rs. 519,14,25,756.45/- (Excluding GST) 

 
Bid Security Deposit/ 
EMD 

Rs. 5,19,14,300 /- (Bidder will deposit 100% EMD amounting to 1% 
contract cost through online payment gateway of 
www.mahatender.gov.in) 

Date of issue and sale of 
tender 

13.09.2024 from15:00Hrs 

Last date &time for Sale 
of Tender 

07.10.2024 upto12:00Hrs 

Submission of Packet 
A, B &Packet C (Online) 
& Receipt of Bid Security 
Deposit 

07.10.2024 upto16:00Hrs 

Pre-Bid Meeting 27.09.2024 At 16:00 Hrs (Office of AMC (ES), 2nd floor Conference Hall, 
Extension Bldg, BMC Head Office, Mumbai-400001) 

Opening of Packet A 08.10.2024 after16:01Hrs. 

Opening of Packet B 08.10.2024 after16:10Hrs. 

Opening of Packet C 15.10.2024 after15:00Hrs. 

Address for 
communication 

Office of: Dy. City Engr.(B.C) City, Engineering Hub Building 3rd Floor, Dr. 
E.Moses Road, Worli Naka, Worli, Mumbai- 400 018  
 

Contact no. Shri. Vaibhav Bhagwat, Assistant Engineer (B.C.)City 
Office no. 022-26848209 (ext.-4154)    
Moblie No.- 9819546546 
e-mail-: aebccity02.ce@mcgm.gov.in, eebccity01.ce@mcgm.gov.in 
dycebccity.ce@mcgm.gov.in 
 

Venue for opening of bid In the office of Dy. City. Eng. (BC) City Through computerized                                      system. 

 
 

  Sd/- dtd 12.09.2024 
                           Dy.CE (B.C) City 


